3apckp08
05.20.10

Check Nbr

87509
87510
87511

87512
87513
87514
87515
87516
87517
87518
87519
87520
87521
87522
87523
87524
87525
87526
87527
87528
87529
87530

87531
87532

87533
87534
87535
87536
87537
87538
87539
87540
87541
87542
87543
87544
87545

-P :
.00.00-010033

Vendor Name

ADANK, SCOTT R
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON

AUL

PAUL BOEHNING
PAUL BOEHNING
PAUL BOEHNING
PAUL BOEHNING
BRADLEY, KEVIN
BUCHBURGER, LARRY
BUCHBURGER, LARRY
BURROWS, OLIVIA
ELLENBECKER, CONNOR
FLEISCHMAN, WAYNE
FLINK, CHASE
FLINK, CHASE

HOMP, TIMOTHY
KELLEY, BRYCE
KLEMME SALES, INC.
KRAUTKRAMER, ANDY
KREAGER, JOHN

LONDERVILLE STEEL ENTERPRISES,

CHARLES MALOVRH
NIZIOLEK, RACHEL

PILSNER, NICK
RAABE, JOANNE M
RANDY RASMUSSEN
SCHMITT, AMY J
SPORTS DEN
TELSCHOW OIL INC
UNITED MAILING SERVICES
US CELLULAR
VAARA, DAVE
WENZEL, DENNIS
WENZEL, DENNIS
WENZEL, DENNIS
WISCONSIN SCTF

- SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD

Check Date

01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021

01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021

01/14/2021
01/14/2021

01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021
01/14/2021

Invoice Number

010621
1008219
010421,
010421.
010421. .
011421
011521
011621
011821
011921
011921
011421
011921
011921
011521
011621
011421
011521
011521
011621
253059
011921
123120
1588425
588425
011521

6

7

011521
010521
011921
010721
DATED 010821
123120
182874
415039774
011621
011521
011621
011821
20210115ADWSCTF

37

Check Summary

Invoice Desc

REIMB SUP
MONTHLY SERV
CSF

DIST OFF SUP
CLASSRM SUP
HRA

JV2 BBK OFF
JV GBK OFF
MS GBK OFF
JV BBK OFF
JV2 BBK OFF
JV2 BBK OFF
JV&VAR BBK OFF
JV2 BBK OFF
VAR BBK OFF
VAR GBK OFF
JV2 BBK OFF
JV BBK OFF
JV BBK OFF
VAR GBK OFF
ACADIA MAINT
VAR BBK OFF
STUD TRANSP
RESALE STEEL
RESALE STEEL
VAR BBK OFF

SPEC ED CONSULT
SPEC ED CONSULT

VAR BBK OFF
REIMB SUP
VAR BBK OFF
REIMB SUP

BIKE TIRE TUBES

FUEL

MAIL
HOTSPOTS
VAR GBK OFF
JV2 BBK OFF
JV GBK OFF
MS GBK OFF

Payroll accrual

Computer

1002021145
1002021145

100202111

12:19 pM

01/14/21

PAGE: 1

PO Number Invoice Amount

131.54
828.00
26.98
55.19
152.11
69,000.00
40.00
40.00
70.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
130.00
40.00
90.00
90.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
90.00
106.93
90.00
51.75
596.00
982.69

0 90.00
956.25
393.75
90.00
360.37
90.00
37.85
32.00
94.42
711.13
474.00
90.00
40.00
40.00
70.00
138.46

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

O O O O O O O O » O O 0O O O o

Check(s) For a Total of

Check Amount

131.54
828.00
234.28

69,000.00
40.00
40.00
70.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

130.00
40.00
90.00
90.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
90.00

106.93
90.00
51.75

1,578.69

90.00
1,350.00

90.00
360.37
90.00
37.85
32.00
94.42
711.13
474.00
90.00
40.00
40.00
70.00
138.46

76,559.42



3apckp08.p :
05.20.10.00.00-010033

Check Nbr Vendor Name

8808 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

8809 WEA INSURANCE GROUP

8810 SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON
87507 PAUL BOEHNING
87508 WENZEL, DENNIS

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD
Check Summary

Check Date Invoice Number

01/15/2021 20210115ADEXF
20210115ADFED
20210115ADFIC
20210115ADFMC
20210115AFFIC
20210115AFFMC

01/15/2021 20210115ADAUTO
20210115ADHOME
20210115ADRIG
20210115ADTIG
20210115ADUMBR
20210115ADWES
20210115ADWEA
20210115ADWEARO

01/14/2021 010421

01/14/2021 011121

01/14/2021 011121

Invoice

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
IT SUP
MS GBK O
MS GBK O

Manual

Desc

accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual

accrual

FF
FF

Check (s)

12:19 PM

01/14/21

PAGE: 2

PO Number Invoice Amount

O O O O O O O ©O O 0O 0 0O O o0 © o o

838.00
14,496.61
12,172.84

2,846.86
12,172.84
2,846.86
94.00
48.00
410.00
600.00
15.51

498.16

676.92

850.00

213.95

70.00
70.00

For a Total of

Check Amount

45,374.01

3,192.59

213.95
70.00
70.00

48,920.55



3apckp08.p ' o o . SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD - L e o 01/14/21

05.20.10.00.00-010033 | Check Summary PAGE: 3
Manual Checks For a Total of 48,920.55

Wire Transfer Checks For a Total of 0.00

0 ACH Checks For a Total of 0.00

37 Computer Checks For a Total of 76,559.42

Total For 42 Manual, Wire Tran, ACH & Computer Checks 125,479.97

Less 0 Voided Checks For a Total of 0.00

Net Amount 125,479.97



 3apckp08.p

| 05.20.10.00.00-010033

Check Nbr

87547
87548
87549
87550
87551
87552
87553
87554
87555
87556
87557
87558
87559
87560
87561
87562

87563
87564
87565
87566
87567
87568
87569
87570
87571
87572
87573

87574
87575
87576
875717
87578
87579
87580
87581
87582
87583

Vendor Name

AXA EQUITABLE
BELANGER, SCOTT

BENZ, DAN

PAUL BOEHNING

PAUL BOEHNING

PAUL BOEHNING

PAUL BOEHNING

BURROWS, OLIVIA
BURROWS, OLIVIA
BURROWS, OLIVIA
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CUDDIE, CALE
CURRICULUM THAT MATTERS
EVENTS ETC

FLEISCHMAN, WAYNE
GRUBBS, TRAVIS

HENRIKSEN, CHRISTOPHER
HOMP, TIMOTHY

HOMP, TIMOTHY
KELNHOFER, BRYAN
KRUG BUS LINES
MADISON NATIONAL LIFE
TOD MAYR

MIKE MURPHY

ODDCAST INC

PILSNER, NICK

SCHOOL SPECIALTY

TARRAS, JEFFREY C
VANDEN ETZEN, JASON
WEIR, DAVID

WELK, JEFF

WENZEL, DENNIS
WENZEL, DENNIS
WENZEL, DENNIS
WENZEL, DENNIS
WIESMAN, WENDY S
WOLFE, JASON

1 iscnoon breTRECT OF STRATFORD

 Check Summary

Check Date

01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021

01/22/2021

01/22/2021
01/22/2021

01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021

01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021

Invoice Number

011521
012221
1231
012221
012621
012821
012921
012621
012821
012921
020721
012921
10806
9466
012621
011321
011821
012621
012821
012921
012621
121820
012221
012921
010721
62081
012821
208126788457
308103697102
012221
012821
012221
012921
012221
012621
012821
012921
011621
012821

10:33 AM

| el

Invoice Desc

RETTREMT CONTRIB
VAR GBK OFF

JD BROOM REP

JV GBK OFF

MS GBK OFF

MS GBK OFF

JV BBK OFF
JV/VAR GBK OFF

"JV GBK' OFF

JV2 BBK OFF
CABLE TV

VAR BBK OFF
Clssrm Supp

BBK TOURN PLAQUE
JV GBK OFF

SPRTS SUPV MILES
ALICE TRAING TRAV
VAR GBK OFF

JV GBK OFF

JV2 BBK OFF

VAR GBK OFF
WREST FENNIMORE
LIFE/LTD INS
VAR BBK OFF

VAR BBK OFF

CSF Online Sub
VAR GBK OFF
Clssrm Supp
Comm Supp

VAR GBK OFF

VAR GBK OFF

VAR GBK OFF

VAR BBK OFF

JV GBK OFF

MS GBKAOFF

MS GBK OFF

JV BBK OFF
REIMB BABY GC
VAR GBK OFF

Computer

1002021165
1002021155

1002021157

1002021152
1002021153

. PAGE: 1

PO Number Invoice Amount

1,500.00
90.00
240.00
40.00
70.00
70.00
40.00
130.00
40.00
40.00
65.66
90.00
179.95
25.50
40.00
137.54
292.53
90.00
50.00
50.00
90.00
701.12
2,616.57
90.00
90.00
99.99

0 90.00
92.59
435.56
90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00
40.00
70.00
70.00
40.00
40.99
90.00

O O O O O O O O ©o O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0o o o

o O O O O O O o o o

Check(s) For a Total of

Check Amount

1,500.00
90.00
240.00
40.00
70.00
70.00
40.04
130.00
40.00
40.00
65.66
90.00
179.95
25.50
40.00
430.07

90.00
50.00
50.00
90.00
701.12
2,616.57
90.00
90.00
99.99
90.00
528.15

90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00
40.00
70.00
70.00
40.00
40.99
90.00

8,298.00



3apckp08.p . e i SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD | i ; ionele OSTE E GR LR o

05.20.10.00.00-010033 . , . Check Summary . PAGE: 2
Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount
8811 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE 01/15/2021 20210115ADEXS Payroll accrual 0 210.00 9,241.24

20210115ADSTA Payroll accrual 0 9,031.24
8812 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 09/02/2020 20200902AFRER Payroll accrual 0 -48.74 83,216.42

20201204ADWIRET Payroll accrual 0 13,236.99

20201204AFRER Payroll accrual 0 13,213.00

20201207ADWIRET Payroll accrual 0 33.61

20201207AFRER Payroll accrual 0 33.61

20201218ADWIRET Payroll accrual 0 13,449.18

20201218AFRER Payroll accrual 0 13,400.54

20201223ADWIRET Payroll accrual 0 1,937.31

20201223AFRER Payroll accrual 0 1,937.31

20201223BDWIRET Payroll accrual 0 81.00

20201223BFRER Payroll accrual 0 81.00

20201230ADWIRET Payroll accrual 0 12,918.68

20201230AFRER Payroll accrual 0 12,942.93
8813 REVTRAK, INC. 01/22/2021 123120 CC OL DISC FEE 0 43.26 43.26
87546 HOMP, TIMOTHY 01/22/2021 011521 JV BBK OFF 0 10.00 10.00

4 Manual Check(s) For a Total of 92,510.92



3apckp08.p

05.20.10.00.00-010033

Check Nbr Vendor Name

87517 BRADLEY, KEVIN
87520 BURROWS, OLIVIA

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD

- Check Summary

Check Date Invoice Number

01/22/2021 011921
01/22/2021 011921

Invoice Desc

JV2 BBK OFF
JV2 BBK OFF

Void

slol il Y
PAGE: 3

PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

0 40.00 40.00
0 40.00 40.00
Check(s) For a Total of 80.00



3apckplgip : ’ ' .~ SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD “ 10:33 AM  01/22/21

: 05.20.10 00.00-010033 | Check Summary PAGE: 4
4 Manual Checks For a Total of 92,510.92

0 Wire Transfer Checks For a Total of 0.00

0 ACH Checks For a Total of 0.00

37 Computer Checks For a Total of 8,298.00

Total For 41 Manual, Wire Tran, ACH & Computer Checks 100,808.92

Less 2 Voided Checks For a Total of 80.00

Net Amount 100,728.92



. 3apckp08.p : -
05.20.10.00.00-010033 |

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD

Check Nbr Vendor Name

- Check Summary

Check Date Invoice Number

87585 AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL SVC,. INC: 01728/2021 20210115ADIDS

87586

87587

87588
87589
87590
87591
87592
87593
87594
87595
87596
87597
87598

87599
87600
87601
87602
87603
87604
87605
87606
87607
87608
87609
87610
87611

87612
87613
87614

87615

AXA EQUITABLE

PAUL BOEHNING

PAUL BOEHNING

PAUL BOEHNING

PAUL BOEHNING
BREAKOUT, INC.
BRZEZINSKI, ADAM
BURROWS, OLIVIA
BURROWS, OLIVIA
CESA #9

CESA 2

CHIPPEWA FALLS SCHOOLS
CARDMEMBER SERVICE

ESSER, SHARON A
FESTIVAL FOODS
JOSTENS, INC

JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD
DAVID LANGBEHN

LOCAL GOVT INVEST POOL
THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES
MONK, PAUL

REALLY GREAT READING
SUDA PLUMBING, INC.
CAL TACKES

TEACHER DIRECT

TEAM SPORTING GOODS, INC.

JEFF TOTZKE
WCA GROUP HEALTH TRUST
WENZEL, DENNIS

WENZEL, DENNIS

'vOl/28/202l

01/28/2021

01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021

01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021

01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021

01/28/2021

20210115ADIDS
20210129ADIDS
20210129ADIDS
20210115ADAXA
20210115ADAXAS
20210115ADAXAR
20210115ADAXARS
20210129ADAXA
20210129ADAXA%
20210129ADAXAR
20210129ADAXARS
012821

020221
020421
020821
31168
020221
020221
020421
14232
8443
012121
010521
010721
011021
011221
011321
122120
011321
CODE 44000001511
25405047
546518
020221
012821
115888399001
020821
26726
13448
020821
2021/0164
AAC026374
AAF018301
AAF018342
020221
012821
012821

020221

Payroll

Invoice Desc
Payroll accrual
Payroll accrual
Payroll accrual
Payroll accrual
Payroll accrual
Payroll accrual
Payroll accrual
Payroll accrual
accrual
Payroll accrual
Payroil accrual
Payroll
012821 & 012621
MS GBK OFF

JV BBK OFF

BBK OFF

BBK OFF

CSF Online Sub
VAR BBK OFF

JV2 BBK OFF

JV2 BBK OFF

CONF REG

CONF REG X 8
WREST INV FEE

AED SUP

BLENDER C.PERKINS
MJS SUBSCRIPT

BZ ST CONV REG

FB CONF REG

REPL TXTBK

REIMB SUP

FACE FOOD
DIPLOMAS

CSF

VAR BBK OFF

DEBT SERV TX LEVY
SPED

MS WREST OFF

accrual

Clssrm Supp

HS PLMG REP

MS WREST OFF
Clssrm Supp
BBK SUP
BASEBALL UNIF
HS PHY ED SUP
VAR BBK OFF
FEB HEALTH INS
012821 & 012621
MS GBK OFF

JV BBK OFF

PO Number Invoice Amount

O O O O O © © © 0o © © ©o o

0
0
1002021159
0
0
0
1002021164
1002021160

o O O O O O O o o

1002021154
1002021128
0
0
1002021151
0
1002021147
0
0
1002021150
1002021138
1002021149
1002021148
0
0
0

BRI R
' PAGE: 1

Check Amount

244.29 888.58
200.00
244.29
200.00
1,180.00 4,978.98
362.83
580.00
366.66
1,180.00
362.83
580.00
366.66
80.00 80.00
40.00 40.00
40.00 40.00
40.00 40.00
50.00 50.00
90.00 90.00
40.00 40.00
40.00 40.00
300.00 300.00
1,600.00 1,600.00
100.00 100.00
260.75 847.04
83.35
9.99
240.00
240.00
12.95
81.06 81.06
218.90 218.90
493.49 493.49
2,138.90 2,138.90
90.00 90.00
1,129,500.00 1,129,500.00
135.09 135.09
100.00 100.00
184.80 184.80
261.84 261.84
100.00 100.00
98.54 98.54
37.95 812.70
600.00
174.75
90.00 90.00
112,569.60 112,569.60
80.00 80.00
40.00 40.00



3apckp08.p
05.20.10.00.00-010033

Check Nbr Vendor Name

87616 WENZEL, DENNIS
87617 WISCONSIN SCTF

. SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD
‘  Check Summary

Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc
01/28/2021 020821 JV2 BBK OFF
01/28/2021 20210129ADWSCTF Payroll accrual

33 Computer

10:19 AM 01/28/21
© 'DAGE: )

PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

0 40.00 40.00
0 138.46 138.46
Check(s) For a Total of 1,256,307.98



3apckp08.p
. 05.20.10.00.00-010033

Check Nbr Vendor Name

8814 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

8815 WEA INSURANCE GROUP

8816 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN
8817 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS COOPERATIVE

8818 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS COOPERATIVE

8819 SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON
87584 SUBWAY

. SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD
Check Summary .

Check Date

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/28/2021
01/28/2021

01/28/2021

01/28/2021
01/28/2021

Invoice Number

20210129ADEXF
20210129ADFED
20210129ADFIC
20210129ADFMC
20210129AFFIC
20210129AFFMC
20210129ADAUTO
20210129ADHOME
20210129ADRIG
20210129ADTIG
20210129ADUMBR
20210129ADWES
20210129ADWEA
20210129ADWEARO
012821

3132092

012821

010421
012721

Invoice

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Desc

accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual
accrual

accrual

FEB DENT INS
JAN HRA/FLEX

ADMIN

JAN HRA/FLEX

CLAIMS

ELEM MAINT SUP
STAFF FOOD

Manual

10:19 AM

PAGE:

PO Number Invoice Amount

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O

838.00
15,352.63
13,130.36

3,070.79
13,130.36
3,070.79
94.00
48.00
430.00
600.00
15.51

498.16

676.92

850.00
13,244.63

360.00

6,228.48

55.00
498.00

Check(s) For a Total of

01/28/21

3

Check Amount

48,592.

3,212.

13,244.
360.

6,228.

55.

498.

72,191.

93

59

63



3apckp08

05.20.10

Check Nbr

87554
87555
87561
87563
87564
87566
87572
87575
87583

D
.00.00-010033

Vendor Name

BURROWS, OLIVIA
BURROWS, OLIVIA
FLEISCHMAN, WAYNE
HENRIKSEN, CHRISTOPHER
HOMP, TIMOTHY
KELNHOFER, BRYAN
PILSNER, NICK

VANDEN ETZEN, JASON
WOLFE, JASON

 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD
. Check Summary

Check Date

01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021

Invoice Number

012621
012821
012621
012621
012821
012621
012821
012821
012821

Invoice Desc

JV/VAR GBK OFF
JV GBK OFF
JV GBK OFF
VAR GBK OFF
JV GBK OFF
VAR GBK OFF
VAR GBK OFF
VAR GBK OFF
VAR GBK OFF

Void

10:19 AM

01/28/21

PAGE:

PO Number Invoice Amount

1

O O O O O O O o o

Check(s) For a Total of

30.
40.
40.
90.
50.
90.
90.
90.
90.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

4

Check Amount

130.
40.
40.
90.
50.
90.
90.
90.
90.

710.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00



3apckp08.p

05.20.10.00.00-010033

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STRATFORD

Total For

Less

~ Check Summary

33
40

Manual Checks For
Wire Transfer Checks For
ACH Checks For
Computer Checks For

Manual, Wire Tran, ACH &
Voided Checks For
Net Amount

10:19 AM
PAGE:
a Total of 72,191.
a Total of
a Total of
a Total of 1,256,307.
Computer Checks 1,328,499.
a Total of 710.
1,327,789.

01/28/21

0.
0.

5

63
00
00
98
61
00
61



